Path: Home > Enclosure Index > Extruded Aluminum - Mobile
Key Features:
 Modern and ergonomic design
 Designed to house P.C. boards (not included) or equipment for mobile use
 Sized for standard Eurocards
 P.C. boards mount horizontally by sliding into internal slots extruded into the
enclosure body
 Internal height 1.06" (27mm)

R250 series (bottom)
(click to enlarge)
Aluminum Extrusion
Part Number  Version
Reader File
Units
Length
L
Width
W
Profile Width
P
R250-080-120 One Piece
71K
Inches 4.72 4.65 3.15
R251-080-120 Two Piece mm 120 118 80
R250-080-160 One Piece
71K
Inches 6.30 4.65 3.15
R251-080-160 Two Piece mm 160 118 80
R250-100-160 One Piece
67K
Inches 6.30 5.43 3.94
R251-100-160 Two Piece mm 160 138 100
R250-100-200 One Piece
67K
Inches 7.87 5.43 3.94
R251-100-200 Two Piece mm 200 138 100
R250-130-180 One Piece
69K
Inches 7.09 6.61 5.12
R251-130-180 Two Piece mm 180 168 130
R250-130-240 One Piece
69K
Inches 9.45 6.61 5.12
R251-130-240 Two Piece mm 240 168 130
Page 2 of 6Hammond Mfg. - Extruded Aluminum - ROLEC mobileCASE - R250 Series Enclosures
3/15/2013http://www.hammondmfg.com/R250.htm
 Choose either Flat or Collar (used for accepting cables or batteries) style end
plates